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Covid 19 Task Force 
Committee Listing 

 

As per Mohawk Council Resolution # 4, Dec 7, 2015, here is a listing of current Emergency Planning Committee members, responsibilities in times of emergency and contact information. 

Title Responsibility Representative Email 

    

Public Safety 
Commissioner, MCK 
Chair 

Incident 
Command 

Lead: 
 
Lloyd Phillips 
 
Alternate: 
 
Arnold Lazare- 
Replaces Lloyd’s 
decision authority 
when Lloyd is absent 

lloyd.phillips@mck.ca 
 
 
 
 

 

arnold.lazare@mck.ca 

 

Kateri Memorial 
Hospital Center,  
 

Medical Covid 

Consultation 

All matters 
related to health 
emergencies, 
epidemics, mass 
casualty 
incidents, public 
health 
emergencies, etc. 

 
Lead: 
 
Dr. Fuller 
 
Medical advisory 

 
 
 

 
 
Kateri Memorial 
Hospital Center, 
Executive Director 
Co-Chair 

All matters 
related to health 
emergencies, 
epidemics, mass 
casualty 
incidents, public 
health 
emergencies, etc. 

Lead: 
 
Lisa Westaway 
 
 

 
 
lisa.westaway.kahnawake@ssss.gouv.qc.ca 
 
 
 
 
 

    

   
 

 
 

mailto:lloyd.phillips@mck.ca
mailto:arnold.lazare@mck.ca
mailto:lisa.westaway.kahnawake@ssss.gouv.qc.ca


Rev 5 
 

Kahnawake 
Peacekeepers, Chief 
Peacekeeper 

All issues related 
to security, 
protection, civil 
disturbances, 
bomb threats, 
evacuation 
assistance, etc. 

Lead: 
 
Dwayne Zacharie 
 
Alternate: 
 
Jody Diabo 
 
Information: 
 
Watio Diabo 

 
 
dwayne.zacharie@mck.ca 
 
 
 
jody.diabo@mck.ca 

 
 
 
watio.diabo@mck.ca 
 

 
 
 
Kahnawake Fire 
Brigade, Fire Chief 

All issues related 
to fire 
suppression, 
rescue, hazards 
materials, Motor 
Vehicles 
Accidents, 
ambulatory calls, 
etc. 

 
Lead: 
 
David Scott 
 
Alternate: 
 
Wihse Stacey 
 
Bryan Deer 

 
 
 
david.scott@kfb.ca 

 
 
 
wihse.stacey@kfb.ca 

 
bryandeer@yahoo.ca 
 
 

    

Kahnawake 
Shakotiia’takehnhas 
Community 
Services, Executive 
Director 

Feeding, Clothing, 
Sheltering of 
evacuees, 
psycho-social 
services for 
disaster victims, 
etc. 

 
Lead: 
 
Derek Montour 
 
 
 
Alternate: 
 
Wendy Walker Phillips 
 

 
 
 
derekm@kscskahnawake.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
wendywp@kscskahnawake.ca 
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Information: 
 
Kathy Jacobs 

 
 
kathyj@kscskahnawake.ca 
 
 

Kahnawake 
Education Center 

 Lead: 
 
Robin Delaronde 
 
Alternate: 
 
Paul Nicholas 
 
Information: 
 
Jason Calvert 
 
Natalie Beauvais  
Step by Step 

 
 
robin.delaronde@kecedu.ca 
 
 
 
sohenrise.nicholas@kecedu.ca 
 
 
 
jason.calvert@kecedu.ca 
 
natalie.beauvais@stepxstep.ca 
 
 

 
 
 

   

Mohawk Council of 
Kahnawake, 
Director of 
Communications 

Provide all public 
communications 
during times of 
emergency for 
the committee. 

Lead: 
 
David Lahache 
 
 
Alternate: 
 
Justus Polson-Lahache 
 
Joe Delaronde 
 
Gene Diabo 
 
 

 
 
david.lahache@mck.ca 
 

 

 
 
justus.polson-lahache@mck.ca 
 
joe.delaronde@mck.ca 
 
gene.diabo@mck.ca 
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Information: 
 
Skyler Taylor 
 
Raymond Montour 

 
 
skyler.taylor@mck.ca 

 
raymond.montour.kahnawake@ssss.qc.ca 
 
 

 
Mohawk Council of 
Kahnawake, 
Director of Human 
Resources 

Coordination 
When a call is 
sent out to the 
community for 
volunteers, HR 
will coordinate 

Lead: 
 
Roseanne Norton 
 
Alternate: 
 
Tammy Wallace 

 
 
roseanne.norton@mck.ca 
 
 
 
tammy.wallace@mck.ca 
 

Mohawk Council of 
Kahnawake, 
General Manager of 
Public Safety 
Division 

 
Coordinator 

Lead: 
 
Robyn Montour  
 

 
 
robyn.montour@mck.ca 

 

Mohawk Council of 
Kahnawake, 
Emergency 
Management. 

 
 
Coordinator 

Lead: 
 
Atiesa Foot 

 
 
atiesa.foot@mck.ca 

 

The Grand Chief or 
Designate 

Ensure political 
cooperation and 
provincial/federal 
resources are 
available 

Lead: 
 
Clinton Phillips-  
 
 
Alternate: 
 
Frank McComber 

 
 
clinton.phillips@mck.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
frank.mccomber@mck.ca 

 

207 Longhouse  Various Reps. teyowisonte@hotmail.com (email of Tommy 
Deer)  
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Mohawk Trail 
Longhouse 

 Mike Benwell haudenosaunee6@gmail.com 
 

Administrative 
Support 

 Lead: 
 
Ashley Ross 
 
Alternate: 
 
Tracey Snow 
 

 
 
ashley.ross@mck.ca 
 
 
 
tracey.snow@mck.ca 
 

Receptionist 
Support 

 Lead : 
 
Sherri Diabo 
 
 
Alternate: 
 
Tracey Snow 
 
Anne Marie Boyer 
 
 

 
 
sherri.Diabo@mck.ca 
 
 
 
 
tracey.snow@mck.ca 
 
annmarie.boyer@mck.ca 
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